NXP USA Inc. - SPC5744PFK1AMMM8 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

MPC5744P Data Sheet, Rev. 6.1, 11/2017
NXP Semiconductors 111
5 Ordering information
5744PM PC LQ
Note: Not all options are available on all devices.
K0
Qualification status
Core code (Power Architecture)
Device number
Fab and mask identifier
Package identifier
Tape and reel status
Temperature range
M = –40°C to +125°C
Package identifier
LQ = 144 LQFP
Qualification status
P = Pre-qualification
Tape and reel status
R = Tape and reel
(blank) = Trays
K
Temperature range
MM = 257 MAPBGA
R
M = Fully spec. qualified, general market flow
S = Fully spec. qualified, automotive flow 5 = 150 MHz K = –40°C to +135°C
for extended temp
(+165°C TJ)
G
E = Ethernet
F = FlexRay
G = both
(blank) = neither
9
Operating frequency
Operating frequency
9 = 200 MHz
8 = 180 MHz
Table 57. Orderable part number examples
Part number1 Flash/SRAM Package Other features
SPC5744PFK1MLQ9 2.5 MB/384 KB 144 LQFP (Pb free) -40 to +125 °C
SPC5744PGK1MMM9 2.5 MB/384 KB 257 MAPBGA (Pb free) Ethernet interface
LFAST interface
Nexus Aurora
-40 to +125 °C
SPC5743PFK1MLQ9 2 MB/256 KB 144 LQFP (Pb free) -40 to +125 °C
SPC5743PGK1MMM9 2 MB/256 KB 257 MAPBGA (Pb free) Ethernet interface
LFAST interface
Nexus Aurora
-40 to +125 °C
SPC5742PFK1MLQ9 1.5 MB/192 KB 144 LQFP (Pb free) -40 to +125 °C
SPC5742PGK1MMM9 1.5 MB/192 KB 257 MAPBGA (Pb free) Ethernet interface
LFAST interface
Nexus Aurora
-40 to +125 °C
SPC5741PFK1MLQ9 1 MB/128 KB 144 LQFP (Pb free) -40 to +125 °C
SPC5741PGK1MMM9 1 MB/128 KB 257 MAPBGA (Pb free) Ethernet interface
LFAST interface
Nexus Aurora
-40 to +125 °C
Ordering information
MPC5744P Data Sheet, Rev. 6.1, 11/2017
112 NXP Semiconductors